Mr Edward is not entitled to employee’s rights, such as the right to bring a claim for unfair
dismissal.

9.3 General
Save as disclosed above, no Pantoro Director participates in any commission or profit-sharing
arrangements. Pantoro has entered into deeds of indemnity, insurance and access with its directors

121

and various executive officers, on customary terms. Pantoro pays premiums in respect of a directors
and officers insurance policy for the benefit of the Pantoro Directors and executive officers.

10. IRREVOCABLE UNDERTAKINGS
10.1 Tulla

Irrevocable undertakings to accept, or procure the acceptance of, the Takeover Scheme have been
received by Pantoro (each undertaking on identical terms) from the following Tulla Directors (on behalf
of the relevant registered holders, which are identified at paragraph 5.4.5 above) in respect of the
following interests in Tulla CDIs (Irrevocable Undertakings):

Number of Percentage
Tulla Shares interest in

 and Tulla CDIs share capital
Percentage following of Tulla following

interest in exercise of exercise of
Number of existing share  Options under the Options under the

Name Tulla CDIs capital of Tulla Tulla Equity Plans Tulla Equity Plans

Kevin Maloney 176,535,452 54.86% 179,730,452 53.19%
Mark Maloney 176,489,342 54.84% 179,684,342 53.18%
Frederick Kempson 70,555 0.022% 603,555 0.18%
Andrew Greville 266,666 0.083% 799,666 0.24%
Michael Anglin 168,888 0.052% 701,888 0.21%

Under the Irrevocable Undertakings, each Tulla Director irrevocably undertakes to Pantoro that he
will exercise all voting rights attached to the his Tulla Shares or CDIs (including any further shares or
CDIs in the capital of Tulla for which the director may become the registered holder or beneficial
owner prior to the date of voting on the Takeover Scheme and Demerger Scheme) (the Committed
Shares) to vote (or, in the case of CDIs, to direct CDN to vote) in favour of all resolutions to approve
both the Takeover Scheme and Demerger Scheme, and to vote only in accordance with Pantoro’s